William Penn

MUS-SPERC
COMP

PERF

ART-SPERC
PROG

FUL

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Stationary Percussion: SAS

3/28/2015

McKean HS

34.4 @
70 €D
68 €D

38.7
78 €D
77 €D

73.1
0.00

/3.1

1st



William Penn 3/28/2015

Marching Percussion: Marching Percussion:

Marching Percussion: SNP P Marching Percussion: SIP SAP

Milford Middletown HS West Chester East Appoquinimink Avon Grove

Mill (9) HS Glen Burnie HS North East HSHS William Penn HS
DES-PERC -- 15.8 €@ 14.7 €D 15.1 @ 15.8 €D 16 €D 16,4 €@ 16.6
COMP = 80.0 €® 74.0 €D 77.0 €D 81.0 €D 80.0 €D 83.0 €D 84.0
PERF -- 78.0 €D 73.0 €D 74.0 €D 77.0 €D 80.0 €D 81.0 €D 82.0
MUS-PERC -- 33.25 & 30.3 €D 32.3 & 31.4 30.45& 30.05&@ 33.1
COMP -- 85.0 €® 77.0 €D 82.0 €® 81.0 €D 78.0 €D 77.0 €D 84.0
PERF -- 82.0 75.0 €D 80.0 €D 77.0 €D 75.0 €D 74.0 €D 82.0
GE-PERC - 34.8 @ 30.6 € 30.8 €@ 32.8 €D 304 33 33
ME -- 87.0 €D 77.0 €D 78.0 €D 83.0 €D 78.0 €D 82.0 €D 82.0
OE = 87.0 €D 76.0 €D 76.0 €D 81.0 €D 74.0 €D 83.0 €D 83.0
Sub-Total - 83.85 75.6 78.2 80 76.85 79.45 82.7
Penalty 0.00 0.70 1.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total -~ 83.15 74 78.2 80 76.85 79.45 82.7

Placement - 1st ond 1st 1t 3rd ond PE biton)



William Penn

EQ70-130
voC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Twirlers: INT

3/28/2015

Starlites

12.68 @
66 €D
62 €D

11.68 @
61 €D
57 €

11.7 @
62 €D
55 €D

11.8 @
62 €D
56 €D

12.6 @
66 €D
60 €D

60.46
0.00

60.46

1st



William Penn

MV70-130-DANCE
VOC
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

3/28/2015

1st

1st

Dance: IND Dance: SND Dance: SAD
Diverse Entertainment St Marks HS Milford Mill Cab Calloway HS
27.36 25.36 @ -- 34.02 @
71 €D 66 € 87 €D
67 € 62 €D 84 €O
15 @ 12.4 @ -- 16.8 €@
77 € 64 €D 85 €D
73 €D 60 €D 83 €D
15.7 @ 13.5 €@ -- 16.1 €
80 €D 70 € 82 €D
77 € 65 € 79 €D
15.5 €@ 13.7 @ -- 16.4 @
79 €D 71 € 83 €D
76 €D 66 €D 81 €D
73.56 64.96 -- 83.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
73.56 64.96 -- 83.32

1st



William Penn

EQ70-130
VOC

EXC

MV70-130

VOC
EXC

DES 10/10

COMP
EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

3/28/2015

Guard: SNG Guard: ING Guard: ISG
Cheltenham MilfordLake Forest Cardinal West Chester
HS Mill HS O'HaraHS  Elkton HS East HS Old MillHS  Light Brigade East Side Glen Burnie In Denial
1448 €@ -- 1401 @ 1454 e 13286G@ 13.34 & 1481 @ 1521 €@ 1428€ 13.94€@ 13.75@®
75 €D 72D 74 €D 69 & 68 & 76 €D 78 €D 74 €D 71 €D 72 €D

71 €D 69 D 72 €D 65 G 66 €& 73 €D 75 €D 70 €D 69 €D 67 €
1455 -- 13.28@ 1401 €@ 12.95@ 12556 14.28€@ 14.47@ 1441 & 13.08€@ 14.74 @
76 € - 69 €D 72 €D 68 ED 66 G 74 €D 73 €D 74 € 68 €D 75 @

71 € 65 €D 69 €D 63 & 61 G 70 €D 72 €D 71 €D 64 €D 73 €
15 €D -- 1476 141G 1366 1246 15.76@ 149@ 145eéd 1416 156
78 €D 74 €D 72 D 69 & 64 & 81 €D 77 € 74 €D 73 €D 78 €

72 €D 73 €D 68 €D 66 €& 60 & 76 €D 72 €D 71 €D 68 €D 72 €D
152€@ - 139@ 13.7@@ 1326 11.76d 144ed 154@ 15.76@ 146 15 @
78 € 73 €D 70 €D 68 €& 61 G 74 €D 79 €D 80 € 72 €D 77 €

74 € 66 €D 67 €D 64 & 56 G 70 €D 75 €D 77 € 68 €D 73 €
15.3&é - 1476 143@ 13.76 12668 159@ 1526@ 149@é 145é@ 1526
79 €D 75 €D 73 D 70 & 65 D 82 €D 78 €D 76 €D 74 €D 78 €

74 €D 72 €D 70 €D 67 & 61 & 77 € 74 € 73 €D 71 €D 71
74.53 --70.59 70.55 66.63 62.59 75.09 75.18 73.79 69.62 73.69
0.30 0.00 1.10 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
74.23 -~ 69.49 70.55 66.63 58.59 75.09 74.58 73.79 69.62 73.69
2nd 4th 3rd 5th 6th 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 1st



William Penn

EQ70-130
VoC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

3/28/2015

Guard: SAG Guard: IAG
Barnegat HS Radnor HS Cab Calloway HS Avon Grove HS In Theory
14.08 € 15.61 € 13.42 €D 15.28 €D 14.48 €
73 €D 80 €B 71D 79 €D 75 €D
69 €D 77 € 65 D 75 €D 71 €D
14.34 € 15.34 @ 13.81 €D 14.81 €D 14.87 @
73 €D 78 € 71 D 76 €D 75 €
71 €D 76 €D 68 €D 736D 74 €D
14.6 €D 15.1 €D 15.3 @ 15 € 15 @
75 €D 78 € 77 €D 76 €D 77 €
71 €D 73 €D 76 € 74 €D 73 €
14.6 €D 15.3 €D 15 € 15.9 @ 15.7 @
71 D 78 €D 76 €D 81 €D 80 €
72D 75 € 74 €D 78 €D 77 €
15 G 15.4 €D 15.7 €D 15.9 @ 15.1 €
76 CD 78 €D 79 €D 80 €© 77 €
74 €D 76 €D 78 € 79 €D 74 €
72.62 76.75 73.23 76.89 75.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30
72.62 76.75 73.23 76.89 74.85
4th ond 3rd 1st 1st



William Penn

EQ70-130
VoC

EXC

MV70-130
VOC

EXC

DES 70/130
vOC

EXC

GE 70/130
REP

PERF

GE 70/130
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: lIG

Guard: SIG

3/28/2015

Imperial Dynasty Guard

11.55 @
61 €D
56 €D

11.81 @
61 €D
58 €D

11.29 @
61 €D
54 €

11.28 @
59 €D
55 €

11.09 @
60 €D
53 €D

57.02
0.00

57.02

1st

Appoquinimink HS

12.08
63
59
12.68
66
62
12.62
67
61
12.61
65
62
12.75
67

62

62.74
0.00

62.74
 Extibiton

Middletown HS (9)

13.74 @
70 €D
68 €D

13.34 €D
68 €D
66 €D

13.94 €D
71 €D
69 €D

13.74 €
70 €D
68 €D

14.07 €
71 €D
70 €D

68.83
0.20

68.63
ond

Avon Grove HS

12.48 €D
65 €D
61 €D

13.28 €
69 €D
65 €D

14.08 @
73 €D
69 €D

14.34 @
73 €D
71 €D

13.95 €
73 €D
68 €D

68.13
0.00

68.13
3rd

Downingtown HS

13.41 €D
69 €D
66 €D

14.07 @
71 €D
70 €

13.88 €
72 €D
68 €D

14.07 €D
AN >
70 €D

14.01 €D
72 €D
69 €D

69.44
0.00

69.44

st

William Penn HS
12.02
64
58
12.35
65
60

11.88
62

58

11.61
60

57
12.15
64

59

60.01
1.00

59.01
 Extibiton]



