William Penn		3/28/2015
	Stationary Percussion: SAS	
	McKean HS	
MUS-SPERC COMP PERF	34.4 1st 70 1st 68 1st	
ART-SPERC PROG FUL	38.7 1sl 78 1sl 77 1sl	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	73.1 <sub>0.00</sub> 73.1 1 <sup>st</sup>	

				Marching Percussion:				Marching Percussion:	
	Marching Percussion: SNP			IIP Marching Percussion: SIP				SAP	
	Milford Mill	Middletown HS (9)	West Chester East HS	Glen Burnie	Appoquinimink HS	North East H	Avon Grove SHS	William Penn HS	
DES-PERC COMP PERF	 	15.8 1st 80.0 1st 78.0 1st	14.7 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 74.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 73.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	15.1 1st 77.0 1st 74.0 1st	15.8 3 <sup>rd</sup> 81.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 77.0 3 <sup>rd</sup>	16 2 <sup>nd</sup> 80.0 3 <sup>rd</sup> 80.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.4 1st 83.0 1st 81.0 1st	16.6 84.0 82.0	
MUS-PERC COMP PERF	 	33.25 1st 85.0 1st 82.0 1st	30.3 2 <sup>nd</sup> 77.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 75.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	32.3 1st 82.0 1st 80.0 1st	31.4 1st 81.0 1st 77.0 1st	30.45 2 <sup>nd</sup> 78.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 75.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	30.05 3 <sup>rd</sup> 77.0 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74.0 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>33.1</b> 84.0 82.0	
GE-PERC ME DE		34.8 1st 87.0 1st 87.0 1st	30.6 2 <sup>nd</sup> 77.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 76.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	30.8 1st 78.0 1st 76.0 1st	32.8 2 <sup>nd</sup> 83.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 81.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	30.4 3 <sup>rd</sup> 78.0 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74.0 3 <sup>rd</sup>	33 1st 82.0 2nd 83.0 1st	33 82.0 83.0	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	0.00	83.85 0.70 83.15	75.6 1.60 74	78.2 0.00 78.2	80 0.00 80	76.85 0.00 76.85	79.45 0.00 79.45	82.7 0.00 82.7	

William Penn	3/28/2015
	Twirlers: INT
	Starlites
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	12.68 1sl 66 1sl 62 1sl
MV70-130 VOC EXC	11.68 1sl 61 1sl 57 1sl
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	11.7 1 <sup>st</sup> 62 1 <sup>st</sup> 55 1 <sup>st</sup>
GE 10/10 REP PERF	11.8 1st 62 1st 56 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF Sub-Total	12.6 1st 66 1st 60 1st 60.46
Penalty Total Placement	0.00 <b>60.46</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>

	Dance: IND	Dance: SND		Dance: SAD
	Diverse Entertainment	St Marks HS	Milford Mill	Cab Calloway HS
MV70-130-DANCE	27.36 💶	25.36 📧		34.02 (18)
VOC	71 1st	66 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		87 1 <sup>st</sup>
EXC	67 (1 <sup>st</sup> )	62 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		84 1 <sup>st</sup>
DES 10/10	15 (1st)	12.4 1st		16.8 🖜
COMP	77 1st	64 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		85 (1 <sup>st</sup> )
EXC	73 <b>1</b> st	60 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		83 (1 <sup>st</sup> )
GE 10/10	15.7 18	13.5		16.1 (1 <sup>st</sup> )
REP	80 1st	70 1st		82 1st
PERF	77 (1st)	65 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		79 (1 <sup>st</sup> )
GE 10/10	15.5 🕶	13.7 (1st		16.4 1st
REP	79 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	71 (1 <sup>st</sup> )		83 1st
PERF	76 1st	66 1st		81 1st
Sub-Total	73.56	64.96		83.32
Penalty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	73.56	64.96		83.32
Placement	1 <sup>st</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>		1 <sup>st</sup>

	Guard: SNG							Guard: ING			Guard: ISG
	Cheltenham HS	Milford Mill	dLake Forest HS	Cardinal O'Hara HS	Elkton HS	West Chester East HS	r Old Mill HS	Light Brigade	East Side	Glen Burnie	In Denial
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.48 3 <sup>rd</sup> 75 2 <sup>nd</sup> 71 3 <sup>rd</sup>	  	14.01 4 <sup>th</sup> 72 4 <sup>th</sup> 69 4 <sup>th</sup>	14.54 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 3 <sup>nd</sup> 72 2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.28 6 <sup>th</sup> 65 6 <sup>th</sup>	13.34 5 <sup>th</sup> 68 6 <sup>th</sup> 66 5 <sup>th</sup>	14.81 1st 76 1st 73 1st	15.21 (1st) 78 (1st) 75 (1st)	14.28 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup> 70 2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.94 3 <sup>rd</sup> 71 3 <sup>rd</sup> 69 3 <sup>rd</sup>	13.75 (1st) 72 (1st) 67 (1st)
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.55 1st 76 1st 71 1st	 	13.28 4th 65 4th	14.01 3 <sup>rd</sup> 72 3 <sup>rd</sup> 69 3 <sup>rd</sup>	12.95 5 <sup>th</sup> 68 5 <sup>th</sup> 63 5 <sup>th</sup>	12.55 6 <sup>th</sup> 66 6 <sup>th</sup> 61 6 <sup>th</sup>	14.28 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup> 70 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.47 1st 73 2nd 72 1st	14.41 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 1 <sup>st</sup> 71 2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.08 3 <sup>rd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup> 64 3 <sup>rd</sup>	14.74 1st 75 1st 73 1st
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	15 2 <sup>nd</sup> 78 2 <sup>nd</sup> 72 3 <sup>rd</sup>	 	14.7 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14 4 <sup>th</sup> 72 4 <sup>th</sup> 68 4 <sup>th</sup>	13.5 5 <sup>th</sup> 69 5 <sup>th</sup> 66 5 <sup>th</sup>	12.4 6 <sup>th</sup> 64 6 <sup>th</sup> 60 6 <sup>th</sup>	15.7 1st 81 1st 76 1st	14.9 1st 77 1st 72 1st	14.5 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup> 71 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.1 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 3 <sup>rd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15 1st 78 1st 72 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15.2 1st 78 1st 74 1st	 	13.9 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 3 <sup>rd</sup> 66 4 <sup>th</sup>	13.7 4 <sup>th</sup> 70 4 <sup>th</sup> 67 3 <sup>rd</sup>	13.2 5 <sup>th</sup> 68 5 <sup>th</sup> 64 5 <sup>th</sup>	11.7 6 <sup>th</sup> 61 6 <sup>th</sup> 56 6 <sup>th</sup>	14.4 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup> 70 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.4 2 <sup>nd</sup> 79 2 <sup>nd</sup> 75 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.7 1st 80 1st 77 1st	14 3 <sup>rd</sup> 72 3 <sup>rd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15 1st 77 1st 73 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15.3 2 <sup>nd</sup> 79 2 <sup>nd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup>	  	14.7 3 <sup>rd</sup> 75 3 <sup>rd</sup> 72 3 <sup>rd</sup>	14.3 4 <sup>th</sup> 73 4 <sup>th</sup> 70 4 <sup>th</sup>	13.7 5 <sup>th</sup> 70 5 <sup>th</sup> 67 5 <sup>th</sup>	12.6 6th 65 6th 61 6th	15.9 1st 82 1st 77 1st	15.2 1st 78 1st 74 1st	14.9 2 <sup>nd</sup> 76 2 <sup>nd</sup> 73 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.5 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74 3 <sup>rd</sup> 71 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.2 1st 78 1st 74 1st
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	74.53 0.30 74.23 2 <sup>nd</sup>	0.00 	70.59 1.10 69.49 4 <sup>th</sup>	70.55 0.00 70.55 3 <sup>rd</sup>	66.63 0.00 66.63 5 <sup>th</sup>	62.59 4.00 58.59 6 <sup>th</sup>	75.09 0.00 75.09 1 <sup>st</sup>	75.18 0.60 74.58 1 <sup>st</sup>	73.79 0.00 73.79 2 <sup>nd</sup>	69.62 0.00 69.62 3 <sup>rd</sup>	73.69 <sub>0.00</sub> 73.69

	Guard: SAG				Guard: IAG
	Barnegat HS	Radnor HS	Cab Calloway HS	Avon Grove HS	In Theory
EQ70-130 VOC EXC	14.08 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 3 <sup>rd</sup> 69 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.61 (1st) 80 (1st) 77 (1st)	13.42 4 <sup>th</sup> 71 4 <sup>th</sup> 65 4 <sup>th</sup>	15.28 2 <sup>nd</sup> 79 2 <sup>nd</sup> 75 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.48 1st 75 1st 71 1st
MV70-130 VOC EXC	14.34 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 3 <sup>rd</sup> 71 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.34 1st 78 1st 76 1st	13.81 4 <sup>th</sup> 71 4 <sup>th</sup> 68 4 <sup>th</sup>	14.81 2 <sup>nd</sup> 76 2 <sup>nd</sup> 73 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.87 1sl 75 1sl 74 1sl
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	14.6 4 <sup>th</sup> 75 4 <sup>th</sup> 71 4 <sup>th</sup>	15.1 2 <sup>nd</sup> 78 1 <sup>st</sup> 73 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.3 1st 77 2nd 76 1st	15 3 <sup>rd</sup> 76 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15 1st 77 1st 73 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	14.6 4 <sup>th</sup> 74 4 <sup>th</sup> 72 4 <sup>th</sup>	15.3 2 <sup>nd</sup> 78 2 <sup>nd</sup> 75 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15 3 <sup>rd</sup> 76 3 <sup>rd</sup> 74 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.9 (1st) 81 (1st) 78 (1st)	15.7 1st 80 1st 77 1st
GE 10/10 REP PERF	15 4 <sup>th</sup> 76 4 <sup>th</sup> 74 4 <sup>th</sup>	15.4 3 <sup>rd</sup> 78 3 <sup>rd</sup> 76 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.7 2 <sup>nd</sup> 79 2 <sup>nd</sup> 78 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.9 (1st 80 (1st 79 (1st )	15.1 (1st) 77 (1st) 74 (1st)
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	72.62 <sub>0.00</sub> 72.62 4 <sup>th</sup>	76.75 0.00 76.75 2 <sup>nd</sup>	73.23 <sub>0.00</sub> 73.23 <sub>3<sup>rd</sup></sub>	76.89 0.00 76.89	75.15 0.30 74.85 1 <sup>st</sup>

Williaili Feilli						
	Guard: IIG	Guard: SIG				
	Imperial Dynasty Guard	Appoquinimink HS	Middletown HS (9)	Avon Grove HS	Downingtown HS	William Penn HS
EQ70-130 /OC EXC	11.55 (1st) 61 (1st) 56 (1st)	<b>12.08</b> 63 59	13.74 1st 70 1st 68 1st	12.48 3 <sup>rd</sup> 65 3 <sup>rd</sup> 61 3 <sup>rd</sup>	13.41 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 69 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 66 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	12.02 <sup>64</sup> 58
MV70-130 /OC EXC	11.81 (1st) 61 (1st) 58 (1st)	<b>12.68</b> 66 62	13.34 2 <sup>nd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup> 66 2 <sup>nd</sup>	13.28 3 <sup>rd</sup> 69 2 <sup>nd</sup> 65 3 <sup>rd</sup>	14.07 (1st) 71 (1st) 70 (1st)	12.35 65 60
DES 70/130 /OC EXC	11.29 1st 61 1st 54 1st	<b>12.62</b> 67 61	13.94 2 <sup>nd</sup> 71 3 <sup>rd</sup> 69 1 <sup>st</sup>	14.08 1st 73 1st 69 1st	13.88 3 <sup>rd</sup> 72 2 <sup>nd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup>	11.88 62 58
GE 70/130 REP PERF	11.28 1st 59 1st 55 1st	<b>12.61</b> 65 62	13.74 3 <sup>rd</sup> 70 3 <sup>rd</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup>	14.34 1st 73 1st 71 1st	14.07 (2nd) 71 (2nd) 70 (2nd)	11.61 60 57
GE 70/130 REP PERF	11.09 1st 60 1st 53 1st	12.75 67 62	14.07 1st 71 3rd 70 1st	13.95 3 <sup>rd</sup> 73 1 <sup>st</sup> 68 3 <sup>rd</sup>	14.01 2 <sup>nd</sup> 72 2 <sup>nd</sup> 69 2 <sup>nd</sup>	12.15 64 59
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	57.02 0.00 57.02 1 <sup>st</sup>	62.74 0.00 62.74 Exhibition	68.83 0.20 68.63 2 <sup>nd</sup>	68.13 0.00 68.13 3 <sup>rd</sup>	69.44 0.00 69.44 1 <sup>st</sup>	60.01 1.00 59.01 Exhibition